
 

 

PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD MEETING 

CITY OF LAKE CITY 

March 11, 2025 at 5:30 PM 
Venue: City Hall 

AGENDA 

The meeting will be held in the City Council Chambers on the second floor of City 
Hall located at 205 North Marion Avenue, Lake City, FL 32055. Members of the 
public may also view the meeting on our YouTube channel. YouTube channel 
information is located at the end of this agenda. 

INVOCATION 

ROLL CALL 

MINUTES- None 

OLD BUSINESS- None 

NEW BUSINESS 

i. SPR 25-03- Petitions submitted by Marc Ganskop of Rushmore Properties, LLC 
(owner), for a Site Plan Review for K2 Homes Duplexes, in the Residential 
Office Zoning District, and located on parcels 02461-607 and 02461-608, which 
is regulated by the Land Development Regulations section 4.10. 

WORKSHOP- None 

ADJOURNMENT 

YouTube Channel Information 

Members of the public may also view the meeting on our YouTube channel at: 
https://youtube.com/c/CityofLakeCity 

Pursuant to 286.0105, Florida Statutes, the City hereby advises the public if a person 
decides to appeal any decision made by the City Council with respect to any matter 
considered at its meeting or hearings, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, 
and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the 
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the 
appeal is to be based.  

Pursuant to 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons needing special accommodations to 
participate in this meeting should contact the City Manager's Office at (386) 719-5768. 
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File Attachments for Item:

i. SPR 25-03- Petitions submitted by Marc Ganskop of Rushmore Properties, LLC (owner), for a 

Site Plan Review for K2 Homes Duplexes, in the Residential Office Zoning District, and located 

on parcels 02461-607 and 02461-608, which is regulated by the Land Development Regulations 

section 4.10.
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DEPARTMENT OF GROWTH MANAGEMENT
205 North Marion Avenue 
Lake City, Florida 32055 

Telephone: (386) 719-5750 
growthmanagement@lcfla.com

REVIEW REPORT TO PLANNING AND ZONING, BOARD OF 
ADJUSTMENT AND HISTORICAL COMMITTEES’ BY STAFF

FOR SITE PLAN REVIEW, SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS, VARIANCES, COMPREHENSIVE 
PLAN AMENDMENTS/ ZONING AND CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS

Date:   

Request Type: Site Plan Review (SPR) Special Exception (SE) Variances (V)

Comprehensive Plan Amendment/Zoning (CPA/Z) Certificate of Appropriateness (COA)

Project Number: 

Project Name: 

Project Address: 

Project Parcel Number: 

Owner Name: 

Owner Address: 

Owner Contact Information: Telephone Number:  Email: 

Owner Agent Name: 

Owner Agent Address: 

Owner Agent Contact Information: Telephone:  Email: 

The City of Lake City staff has reviewed the application and documents provided for the above 
request and have determined the following.

02/11/2025

SPR 25-03
K2 Homes Duplexes
292 and 302 NW Lake City Ave

02461-607 and 02461-608
Mark Ganskop
175 NW Amenity Ct, Lake City, FL

386-867-0269 explumbing@outlook.com

Docusign Envelope ID: 43B88F5D-25A5-4B36-96B1-7593E3EB8DF0
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Growth Management – Building Department, Planning and Zoning, Code Enforcement, Permitting 
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Building Department: Reviewed by:  Date:   
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Planning and Zoning: Reviewed by:  Date:   
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Business License: Reviewed by:  Date:   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Code Enforcement: Reviewed by:  Date:   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Permitting: Reviewed by:  Date:   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 43B88F5D-25A5-4B36-96B1-7593E3EB8DF0

2/14/2025

Will need to apply for a Business License

2/13/2025

no issues until they get to the permitting time of construction.

2/13/2025

Parcels have correct Land Use and Zoning for intended use. Per Section 
4.10.7, para 2, Special Provisions, Where two (2) or more multiple family 
structures are located together on one site, no detached residential 
structure shall be located closer than twenty (20) feet to another. The 
structures appear to be less than 20 feet apart, need specific dimensions to 
verify separation requirements. 

2/13/2025

No liens, codes or violations at both parcels

2/18/2025

Building has no comments at this time.
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Utilities – Water, Sewer, Gas, Water Distribution/Collections, Customer Service 
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Water Department: Reviewed by:  Date:   

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sewer Department: Reviewed by:  Date:   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gas Department: Reviewed by:  Date:   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Water Distribution/Collection: Reviewed by:   Date:   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Customer Service: Reviewed by:   Date:   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 43B88F5D-25A5-4B36-96B1-7593E3EB8DF0

2/18/2025

water and sewer taps will be completed at time of tap ticket issued

The sewer plant has available capacity

2/13/2025

If a sprinkler system is installed a Backflow device will need to be 
installed.

2/13/2025

A tap application will need to be submitted in order to apply for water, 
sewer and/or natural gas services. This response does not represent the City
 of Lake City’s commitment for or reservation of capacity. In accordance 
with the City of Lake City’s policies and procedures, commitment to serve is
 made only upon the City of Lake City’s
approval of your application for service and receipt of your payment for
all applicable fees.

2/19/2025

Will they need natural gas service?

2/13/2025
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Public Safety – Public Works, Fire Department, Police Department 
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Public Works: Reviewed by:   Date:   

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fire Department: Reviewed by:  Date:   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Police Department: Reviewed by:   Date:   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Please provide separate pages for comments that will not fit in provided spaces and please label the 
pages for your department and for the project. 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 43B88F5D-25A5-4B36-96B1-7593E3EB8DF0

No issues with the site plan.

2/13/2025

2/13/2025

We have no concerns at this time.

No concerns at this time

2/13/2025
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     State and County- FDOT, Suwannee River Water Management, School Board, Columbia County 

 

 
FDOT: Reviewed by:  Date:   

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Suwannee River Water Management: Reviewed by:  Date:   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

School Board: Reviewed by:  Date:   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

County Engineer: Reviewed by:   Date:   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
County Planner: Reviewed by:   Date:   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 43B88F5D-25A5-4B36-96B1-7593E3EB8DF0

The Project will need a stormwater permit. It appears the applicant is 
proposing to submit a 10/2 self certification. 

2/13/2025

No Comments at this time.

2/13/2025
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AKE CITY GROWTH MANAGEMENT 

STAFF ANALYSIS   REPORT 
 

Project Information 

Project Name and Case No. K2 Homes Duplexes Site Plan Review SPR 25-03 

Applicant Mark Ganskop, owner 

Owner Mark Ganskop 

Requested Action  Review a site plan for two new duplexes. 

Hearing Date 03-11-2025 

Staff Analysis/Determination Sufficient for Review 

Prepared By Robert Angelo 
 

 

Subject Property Information 

Size +/- 1.04 Acres 

Location 292 and 302 NW Lake City Ave, Lake City, FL 

Parcel Number 34-3S-16-02461-607 and 608 

Future Land Use Residential Medium 

Proposed Future Land Use Residential Medium 

Current Zoning District Residential Office 

 Proposed Zoning Residential Office 

Flood Zone-BFE Flood Zone X Base Flood Elevation-N/A 

 
 

Land Use Table 

Direction Future Land Use    Zoning Existing Use Comments 

N Residential 
Medium 

RO Office  

E Commercial CG Office  

S   Retail 
County Jurisdiction 

W Residential Low Co RSF-2 

Co 

Stormwater Pond  
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Zoning Review 
Zoning Requirements Required/Section of 

LDR 
Actual 

Minimum lot requirements. 10,000/ 4.10.6.1 22,215 square feet 
Minimum yard requirements (setbacks) 
Front-Each Side-Rear. 

20-10-15/ 4.10.7.1 Meets required setbacks.  

Are any structure within 35 feet of a wetland? 35-foot buffer/ 4.10.7 No wetland 
Max height of signs. 18-foot/ 4.2.20.7.3 none 

Max square footage of signs. NA NA 

Lot coverage of all buildings. 40%/ 4.10.9 40 % coverage. 

 Minimum landscape requirements.  None /4.10.10 NA 

Minimum number of parking spaces. 8 spaces/ 4.2.15.16 8 spaces 

Minimum number of ADA parking spaces. 0 space 0 space 

Parking space size requirement. 10x20 10x20 

ADA parking space size. NA NA 

   

 
 
 
 
 

Map of Location 
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Picture of Location 

 

Summary of Request 

        Applicant has petitioned to get an approval of a site plan to build two duplexes.    
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